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| “ng In his declaration to the Custodian, Shiges
N MATSUSHITA stated thet he held s $1,000.00

el m- Insurence Policy with the Yorkshire Savings and ioan Associa-

- Howewer; om August 31, 1942, the Yorkshire Savings and Loan
muammmmmt their Association merely acted
as collecting agents for the Montreal Life Insurance Company.

On September 19, 1942, the Head Office of the
Montreal Life Insurance Company advised this office that the Certi-
fioate issusd on the 1ife of the above Japanese lapsed for nen-

paynent of premiums,

ms Matsushita also advised the Custodian that he was
‘  the owmer of 16 - §10.00 War Savings Certificates
-wmummummum.tmm,mm
Avenus, VYancouver, B. C. On September 19, 1942, the certificates in
 question were forwarded to this office by Mrs. Tanaka and were placed
in safe-keeping for the aceount of this Internee.

On September 13, 1943, MATSUSHITA requested the
Custodian to obtain the cash surrender value of his 16 -~ $10.00 War
Savings Oertifioates and send funds to him st the Camp. Cheque for
$131.04, being redemption value of the War Savings Certificates, was
received from the Registrar of War Savings Certificates on October 29,
1943, and this credit balance was liquidated by remittances to the

Internee at the Camp.

A refund of 1% wage deduction for the first six
months of 1941, amounting to $6.29, was received from the Provineial
Collector at Vancouver, B. C. for the account of this Japanese and
the funds were credited to his account with the Custodian.

On August 5, 1943, the B. C. Security Commission
forwarded to this office thelir cheque, amounting to $2,00, being a
refund to MATSUSHITA of tramsportation fare from Woodfibre to Van-
couver, B, C,, and this amount was credited to the account of this

Japanese.

Chattels: On March 15, 1943, Shigeo MATSUSHITA advised this

office that he had left one trunk at Viectory Rooms,
391 Powell Street, Vancouver, B, C. MATSUSHITA roquutod that this
trunk be shipped to him at the Internment Camp and in Junme, 1943, this
trunk was “w to m, Ontario.

Certified to be in accordance with

information obtained at this date.
September 5, 1946 Q =

et o







X J.
File No..s27.

IT078 v/ Mkl

A R S Py IRRLROTOS V780 0 B b

P § 1t 0 e T S A AT bt A I 5 S R €4 s e

vl 5 ; . -2 gt

B pon s v e o s g B
.

TP e oo e e S i g

Rer s Saipde ms s

RN S O e R NI RS NN { .

T L T £ o T SR -

A A i, o -

P A M e b e s A g e el gt 1

4. Tm(mudwhuepayabk)
s m

P - A A e Sl ey s

et i 0 g et S 5

L

o A e e | e b et 8

STAMTOFPERSGNAL PROPERTY OWNED
!. %wmwlnubamoﬂ-‘umm Fixtures, Equipment and Machinery, Stock in

D e —— R s o i AR . <5855 e A

2 Hm mdl\ddtua of any person having any claim on such Property

e e T

ﬂ.w.mwmm..m

VS — i mmmaiatua e i S mAVIH CFeaiess 4 A4 e b otk et

Bt iy R i S S et B i

e b 0 o s el St

A Y 8- A o S M 5 i T

D e —— - e e b e A

7. Liabilities other than items 4 and 5. el

A S et b I x-S




Quote: 101-P-268

'DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE
~Army -

Intermment i
ANGLER, Ontario,
16th August 1942.

“”“““““”““][IG“1?T?'ffﬁif“'1
Rec'd ... DY8 &
Authorized Deputy Custodian,

Pie MO isiannsiiness |
501 Royal Bank Bldg. -
' $ Inlt B‘c’ 4 O AR N Bl Sy e

Relerred

Reference your letter file 1013 dated August 12th,
regarding the above m/n P/W.

2. The Life Insurance Poliey for $1,000.00 in his

favour, was taken out by him when residing at 5626 Dunbar
Street, Vanoouver. This Polioy and the 16 x $10.00 War

Saving Certificates are in the possession of a friend of
his, Mrs Yaeno Tanaka, 215 Princess Avenue, Vancouver,
in whose care he wishes them to remain.

lwood) Lieut-Colonel,
Commagdant,

Angler Internment Cemp,
Veterans Guard of Canada.

CAR

COPY T0: C.I.0., Ottawa,




DEPARTHENT OF NATIONAL DEF.ICE
~ATmy~ :

, £ntario,
22nd Aptil 1943
Authorized Deputy Custoedlan,
912 Roye" .ank Bulld ng,
VAEQUIV, B.C.

Receipt is acknowledqéd of your letter file 1013
19¢th April 1943 regarding m/n

e s and states that hil trunk left
tenant at Victory Rooms Vancouver B.0 1»
color trunk with number 5987 inseribded oam

@ metal oorner pleces of brass made. And his name

nese and English written on the cover of the trunk
& paint. He further states that his address in Japan

slso written in Japanese on the cover or top of trunk.

He also applied an extra lock on the trunk,

b Y

,;;% '%cc é/

gamandant ,
irigler Internaent Camp,
Veterans “uerd of Canada.

s




April 29th, 1943.

04 MNr. KX Wright g ——
FROM; Mr. G.B. Spain

| Ane
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Res P/N A-268, MATSUSHITA, Shigeo =

- With reference %o the trunk declared by the above, our investigators
have visited 391 Powell Street, intarrogated the Chinese terant men-
tioned in Mateushitsa's comsunication, and were informed by him that ‘
there is no trunk belonging to Mr. Matsushita at the ssid address.

GEQO. B.SPAIN




Quote: 101-P< 268

Reoeipt is acknowledged of your letter file
Ne.1013 dated April 3eth 1943 regarding n/n.

In connection with my sbove mentiemed
trunk,which I left with a Chinese proprieter of the
Victory Reems,391 Pewell S8t.,Vanceouver B.C. I weuld
1ike So state that my friend Yeshio CAMI, an
. Anterame in this Camp know that I left the trunk
with a Chinese,and I have other witmesses to preve

1%, %herefore,the Custodian will make further tigatien
S5 ni check ups with the preprieter of the Victery Rooms.
‘ ‘ I! Keys have been taken by the R.C.M.P. at
By reom while I was apprehended at Victory Rooms ,and I
would like to sehd these keys to me at this Camp.

. ¢'M A ‘_._.-rm"'k d/

- Ceyp te C.I.0. < e {3:7.Caneren) wajor,
LB ‘ | ANGLER Internment Camp
Veterans Guard of cnnia.
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G v ADONRIDE "E® DIVISION.
bgipgenv g ¥

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE CeloBo

; Vencouver, B.C,
DIV. FILE No... 42K . 2689705 i 20 3808
Your rfile No, 1013

H. Q. FILE No.... legal Section

xn'c *1Eht' E"Q. ’
Counsel to the Custodian,
912 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re: P/W A-268, MATSUSHITA, Shigeo

This will acknowledge receipt of your
communication dated ¥May 10th, 1943, in connection
with the above named.

For your information, when this man was
apprehended by this Force on June 24th, 1942, no
effects were taken from him, He was, however,
sscorted immediately to the detention building and
handed over to the Nilitary detachment acting as
guards for detenus at that place, At that time,
accarding to custom, all articles in his possession
were presumably removed from him by the Military
guard referred to., These articles are usually sent
to the internment camp along with the detenu, to be
held in safe-keeping until his release,

1 presume the Nilitary authorities would
have some knowledge of this matter 1if you would
communicate with them,

Yours truly,

(C.H.Hi11l1l) A/Comm'r,,
Commanding "E" Division.




IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTR

N, S's’-a

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE
ARMY
Headguarters, Vansouver Pefences,
Room 342 « Vancouver Barracks,
. dancouvYer, B. C. 15 May .

The Custodian,

Department Of The Secretary Of State,
912 Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B, C.

Re:

Dear Sir:

Reference your letter File No. 10 gal Section
dated 14 May 43.

2. " Please be advised that all effects taken from
Prisoners of War were forwarded with them when they procesded to .
intermment camp. No effects or documents of sny kind were retained

in Vancouwer. yion
5 b RIAITS

(M.V.McGuire)Major,
Staff Captain,
MVM/RJINM Vancouver Defences.




Quote: 101-P-

DEP.RTMINT OF N.TIONLL
-“‘ lluy -

Internment Camp,
+NGLIR,Ontario.
Luthorized ty Custodian, — = ‘W
912 Royal Bank Building rec'd MAY 31 198
VANCOUVER, B.C. ; ; o

File Ne ;

® i usmen o | /IR SPair

_ Receipt iw acknowledged of your letter file
No, 1015 dated May 2ist 19 regarding m/n.

The Internee stetes: "The keys were taken by
R.C.M.P.Officer,Mr Taylor from my friend Mr.Yoshio MURAKAMI
at Victory Rooms,39]1 Powell Street Vancouver B.C. during my
absence ,and according to Mr MURAKAMI R.C.M.P, Officer took
ny name with keys,therefore the keys should be in the Offlce
of the R.C.M.P.in Vancouver,B.C. In connection with my Trunk
left at the Victory Rooms,391 Powell Street,Vancouver,B.C., as 1
stated before my names in English and Japanese are painted om,
but my friend Mr.Yoshio MURAKAMI had asked to keep it for me,
therefore it might be in the name of my friend as far as the
Chinese Proprietor of the Rooms is concerned,therefore I wish

you will make another check up re my trunk with the 4 seription
as I mentioned before.”

;ﬁ*(W,J.H.Ellwood) Lisut ;,Colanal,
Commandant ,
Copy to D.P.O.NW, ANGLIR Internment Camp,
Veterans Guard of Canada,




Jai Royeld Senk Sullidiag,
Vuamwwr. 306:‘
Juhe Jrd, Liki,

The Commoncant,
Internment Ceap #Flus,
W ’ @m.

Dsar Eirs

On roce: ;4 of your letter (untsted) describing the
wheresbdoutes of the avove igterase': giassing trunk, rensved pecreh
snabled us o ciscover Lhe trunk Lo ,ossession o Lw Cllacese
tensut at the Victory Roocus.

. Yo uill o m;:l&k:aﬁiﬂé to effcct ;“.4;;,:‘.:{*;;"\ L+ i8] ?ﬂﬁ‘ié‘:t of t7t5’£'
the oost of freight anc tress ortation chirjes.

Tours truly,

COUNSZL TO THE CULTODLAMN




Int. File 1013, Mareh 14, 1947.
146 2.0

70 Mr. W. J. Johnston.

FROM: Miss J. Spratt.

5L4p4(—/%41u %144“Z:;’ﬂwlkb41310ﬁ~?;-
Shigeo MATSUSHITA o -
Envelope No. 244 - Safety Deposit Box.

In sccordance with your request the following shares
have besn removed from Envelope No. 244 - Safety Deposit Box,
today and are herewith attached.

-

" 10 shares (4863-72) Yorkshire Savings & Loan Assn.
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J,Hrch 17, 1947,
hf""

Offiee of the Custodian,
506 - 675 West Hastings Street,
YANCOUVER, B.C.

Gentlemen: Attention Mr. Johnsten .

We wish to confirm our telephone conversation with
you and advise that certificate number S-543, share numbers 3813 to 3832,
for 20 shares of the Yorkshire Savings & Loan Association, endowment
instelnent shares, in the name of Mr. Shigesuks Tamura and Mrs. Hisgkg
uhn 20 cash withdrawal value.

The reason for this is that the registered share-
holders were required to make six monthly peyments of $10.20 each before
these shares had a cash withdrawal value. There were only five payments
made on this acoount as follows:-

1 8 /7.

August 12, 1936 77/,',‘._,_,__ h.._“‘u&.

Sept. o0, 1936
Oct. 28, 1936 /'H.b!m ne coek

Nove. 28, 1936 MM“.M
Jan. 30, 1937 At Latore W

With regard to certificate number 3639, share numbers
4863 to 4872 for ten Yorkshire Savings & Loan Association eéndowmeat instelment
shares in the name of Mr. Shigeo Matsushita and Mr. Guntayu Massushita, we wish
t0 advise that there is a cash withdrawal value of §l76.14. This certificate has
& value of $165.40 plus 35¢ accrued interest and $10.39 acerwsd dividends bringing
it %o the total of $176.14 as previously mentioned.

We trust you will find the foregoing infurmation satis~
factory and if there are any further details you require we will be pleased to
forward same on Trequest.

Yours very truly,

YORESHIRE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION,

vor: et A

E CHB/NP C.H. SHANKS.
‘ Afl«m-d.—«-w Vel A wf" b’ g £ e

_A_)'J;'o k /L 20
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Attention Mr. W.J. Johnston March 19, 1947.

EVACUATION SECTION

Qffice of ﬁho Custodlan rec'd. MAR 251947
3063011} Sank Bullding & 0.
ancouver, B. C. B

Dear Sir:

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letfer of
March 18th in which you enclosed certificate No. 639 for
10 Yorkshire Savings And Loan Association, Endowment

Instalment shares in the name of Mr. Shigeov katsushita and
Mr, Uuntayu Fatsushita. We are enclosing herewith our cheque
for $176.14 being the cash withdrawal value of the above
mntioned shares. We also enclose our usual cash withdrawal
form which we would ask you to kindly sign and return to

this office before the enclosed cheque 1ls cashed, the reason
for this being that the usual procedure is for us to have
this form signed before forwarding the chegue, but in order
to save time, we ars not carrying out this usual procedure.

Yours truly,




Aes Shigeo KATEUSUITA

Replying to your letter of the 15th instent,
the above Japmness retummed to Japsn on the 17th of June, 1946,
indebted to the Dominion Government of Canada,
s There are 0o assets belonging to him mow under
the comtrol of the Custodiam,

Yours very truly,

Ce Hy
Office of the Custodian,




ﬁiiﬁiﬁaéiz:

%o ve completed ‘hy peracns of the Japanese rece who are leaving for Japan.

NOE TN Fr: ,  SHIGEO MATSUSKEITA
REGISTRATION NO: , , L © 7073
BTATEMENT OF HEAL PROPERTY
LOCATION: . . . Mk
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: . . .
ENCUMBRANCES: . . .
RENTAL ARRANGEMENTS: . . . . SRR S T e

Certificates of Title, original Agreements of Sale and other documents

of evidence of ownership must be surrendered to a representative of the
Treasury Department.

PERSONAL PROPERTY
WHERE LOCATED: £X7#RY, ALPons  foasce - fhawmoy o€, SE

PACKED AS FOLLOWS: ¢ ./ /Z2 &/K. . dBcces,

= .Paaka.ge Description -
Contents

L S e may, R |
‘ LG -445523§%1F7TC145{,. LI ONip20 ln &, T, L I IR0 et m sners
G BEELIET |, CEITHEL - heenwr PR R, &SNy LI9R7S, & A0 Iveers
”,~4ﬁéﬂﬂtLA???} n_.§;u:m‘¢mazneu»zawc/3wmuu¢) V2 otk o= SGXES
(ﬁhﬂy-_yyﬁv%’nhm~1gu¢'!bta‘an;vwrecmwy (HBRS LEN(
AVEC SwonTS F, SERY gae00 SIyRs 2 ans .

Any requests in regard to Life Insurance g« Tia7/o1 hindary e payaent
. . Sd'.“ Te
gferemom So lwich [T tolleg? 10 Cosh  Syrrender. yalve, . #ldrep ja Topen oo
oy

Ferversed Srde

BOREEE ONIRE B0 P . s ot e v e ———

Debts owing by vou .

- L L * . L L . . L . - . » L -

Any requests for disposition of Funde at vour Credit with the
Cugtodian or derived from Sale of Property listed above

Use reverse side for additional information

1, the undersigned voluntarily turn uver tn the Custodian
all property which I am leaving in Canads.

,fw c ~7 e
Signature




SRR




711 Btoo't R ~,_~}";n,;gp ’!]1“’ ’
78 Hawes Strae! .
vaneouver, B.C

October llth.‘i9h6.

Custodian of Enemy Property, ,
Royal Bank Building, o

Vancouver, B,.C, TREASURY DEPT. C! LR ,74 -
Dear Bir: |

A
; E‘H ﬁ‘j _JV.;‘ ' 4 $

Re: MATSBUSHITA, Shigee.

Please note that the above has been
repatriated to Japan, At the time of repatriation, the
following transections too: place:

Cash turned in = 6.00
Draft Issued » = = = = « v = « 200, 00

It will be seen that this Japanese is
-ndebted to the Department on account of repotriation in
the amount of $ 194,00 . Therefore should you receive
further funds on this account such funds should be turned
into this office, It will be applied first to recoun the
expenditure made and, second, if there is any surnlus such
surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the
Japanese in guestion,




711 Btock Exchange Bldg.,
475 Bowe Btroeet,
Vancouver, B«.C.«,

Custodian of Enemy Property,

‘ 9
Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT.CLAIM § X -3
Vancouvar, B.C.

Dear 8ir: InT /013.

MATSUSHITA, S8Shigeo #09073

This will acknowlcdze the sum of § 88.07
received from you on account of thc above mentioned which
has been accounted for by this officc in the proper manner.

Therc has boon no No.2 Receipt issued in
this instance. ‘

Yours truly,
2 MM/
)‘l/’ /“'1"//
-

F. G. COBURIN,
Supervising Treasury Officer.




